Kirti Padave, as an 

Executive Director of the Company for a period of 3 years subject to the approval of the members at this Annual 

General Meeting by way of a Special Resolution. Her Salary will be as follows: 

Ai) Amonthly salary at the rate of Rs. 96480/- per month (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand and Four Hundred and 

Eighty Only) payable on the last working day of each calendar month subject to deduction of all taxes which the 

Company is required to deduct plus other perquisites. The break up of the same shallbe as follows. 

i.e.Rs. 57888/- as Basic salary + Rs. 19296/- as House Rent Allowance + Rs.19296/-as Special Allowance plus